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G
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M

G/R

G/B

G/W
BLK&G

G/BLK

G/Y
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LOW BEAM

RIGHT
FOG LIGHT

HORN
(LOW)

HORN
(HIGH)

WIPER
MOTOR

N

F

A

E

ALTERNATOR

SOLENOID

B

S

STARTER

DISTRIBUTOR

1 32 4

1 2

3 4

BATTERY

-+

BLK

W/BLK

Y

BLK/W

E = EARTH
F = FIELD
N = NEUTRAL
A = AMP

IG = IGNITION
L = LAMP

NOTE:

1.  This schematic is based on the 1968 Datsun Owner’s Manual diagram. 

2.  White wires in schematic are gray so they show on screen and in print.

3.  Ampersand denotes a color band on wire.  On a NISSAN diagram they would look
     like this: B/R or BY/G. On this diagram they look like this: BLK&R or BLK/Y&G.

4.  The wire to no where. G/B wire at Light Switch Pin 2 on Nissan diagram does not
      connect to anything on the diagram. Where does it go?

5.  Black wire between RH Fog Lamp and RH Park & Turn Lamp on NISSAN diagram
     I believe should have a ground. I gave them one on this diagram.

6.  Includes Optional Parts
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BREAKER

BLK = BLACK
R = RED
Y = YELLOW
G = GREEN
B = BLUE
W = WHITE (Note 2)

WIRE
COLOR CODE

Datsun  SP (L) & (R) 311
1968

Wiring Diagram

WASHER
MOTOR

HIGH BEAM

LOW BEAM

TURN
SIGNAL L.H.

PARKING LIGHT

PARKING LIGHT

TURN
SIGNAL R.H.

TURN SIGNAL
FLASHER

TEMPERATURE
SENDING UNIT

-t o

TAIL &
STOP LIGHTS R.H.

TAIL &
STOP LIGHTS L.H.

AMP

TEMP

FUEL

OIL
COMBO
METER

BRAKE
TEST LAMP
&
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SWITCH

R. TURN IND.
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L. TURN IND.
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IL
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BLK
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E
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F

L
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G
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R
E
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U
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G/B G/W
R/BLK

LEFT
FOG LIGHT

CLOCK
& LIGHT

R/Y

BLK&R

BLK/Y

A AC

W FC AI
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20
 A
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 A
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 A

20
 AFUSE
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G
/W

B

B/R

BLK/W
B/R
W/R

W/B

G&R

R/BLK
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B/BLK
B/R
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LEFT
REVERSE
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SPEEDO
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R/B

R/W

R/B
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G&W

G

Y/B

Y/R
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W

G/Y
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B/W

B
B/Y

BLK/Y

G/Y

B/W
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W

B/W

R/B

B

B/W&W

IGNITION COIL

-
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HAZARD 
FLASHER

REVERSE
LIGHT SWITCH

BRAKE TEST 
SWITCH

HEATER BLOWER

RADIOANTENNA

2 A

HEATER
SWITCH3

2
1

4

MAP
LIGHT

HAZARD
FLASHER
SWITCH

1
2
3

4
5

TURN
SIGNAL
SWITCH

3
2
1

4

6
5

IGNITION
SWITCH3

2
1

4
5

LIGHT
SWITCH3

2
1

4
5

WINDSHIELD
WIPER
SWITCH

3
2
1

4
5

DIMMER
RHEOSTAT

3
2
1

4
5

3
2
1

4

O
FF 1 2 3

3
2
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3
2
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3
2
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)
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2 
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)

O
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5

W

CIGAR
LIGHTER

BRAKE LIGHT
SWITCH

REVISION:

1. Removed email address.

HEADLIGHT RELAY

D S BM2 13

PASSING LIGHT RELAY

LICENSE
LIGHT

TAIL &
TURN LIGHTS L.H.

TAIL &
TURN LIGHTS R.H.

BLK

SIDE RAIL
GROUND

GAS GAUGE
SENDING UNIT

H

20
 A

30
 A

L

AB

E

A

B SH

HORN RELAY

BLK&Y

3
2
1

4

6

5

20
 A

R

G/W

BLK/W
RESISTOR

O
FF

O
N

LEVER PULL RING PUSH

L N R
LEVER PUSH

GND

(PASS LIGHT SW)

(TURN S. SW)

LP
L

R
P

LP
H

-
+

IG

IG

UNIT

M

See Note 4
G/B at Pin 2

See Note 5
BLK between 
RH Park & Turn 
and Fog Light

Possibly W/R
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